1.  Re-measurements of defined

benefit plans  -  -  7.56  7.56

XI Total Comprehensive Income

for the period (IX+X)  -  -  7.56  (209.10)

XII Earnings per equity share

(face value of Rs.1 each)

(1)   Basic  (0.13)  (0.14)

(2)   Diluted  (0.13)  (0.14)

89

LGB FORGE LIMITED

Reconciliation of equity Notes to As at

Reconciliation March 31, 2017

Total equity / shareholders' funds as per Indian GAAP 710.83

Ind AS Adjustments

Remeasurement of financial instruments  1  11.03

Allowance for expected credit loss  2  (42.00)

Remeasurement of defined benefit plans  3  (1.92)

Remeasurement of depreciation relating to decommissioning liabilities  4  (2.24)

Total equity / shareholders' funds as per Ind AS 675.70

Reconciliation of profits Notes to For the year ended

Reconciliation March 31, 2017

Total comprehensive income as per Indian GAAP  (200.53)

Ind AS Adjustments

Remeasurement of financial instruments 1  (6.02)

Remeasurement of defined benefit plans 3  (0.31)

Remeasurement of depreciation relating to decommissioning liabilities 4  (2.24)

Total comprehensive income as per Ind AS (209.10)

Impact of Ind AS adoption on cash flow statement 31.03.2017

Particulars Previous GAAP Adjustments Ind AS

Net cash flow from operating activities  270.02  107.69  377.71

Net cash flow from investing  activities  479.35  (34.70)  444.65

Net cash flow from financing  activities  (750.32)  (72.99)  (823.31)

Net increase/(decrease) in cash and cash equivalents  (0.95)  -  (0.95)

Cash and cash equivalents as at April 1, 2016  3.69  3.69

Cash and cash equivalents as at March 31, 2017  2.74  2.74

Notes to Reconciliation

1. Remeasurement of Financial Instruments

A. Security Deposits

Under previous GAAP, the security deposits were carried at nominal value. Ind AS requires these assets

to be measured at fair value and subsequently these assets are measured at amortized cost. At the

initial recognition, the company has recognised the difference between deposit fair value and nominal

value as prepaid rental expenses and same is being recognised as rental expenses on straight line basis